

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

TUESDAY, THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2467 OF 2024



Between:

Pragada Durga, W/o Venkateswararao Major, Poguturu Village
Koyyalagudem Mandal Eluru District, Andhra Pradesh.

...Petitioner

AND

1. Dr.Rajat Bhargava, IAS, Principal Secretary to Government Revenue Department, A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 238
2. Sri K.S Jawahar Reddy, I.A.S, The Principal Secretary, Stamps and Registration Department A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 238
3. Dr.K Madhavi Latha, I.A.S, District Collector East Godavari District, Rajamahendravaram Andhra Pradesh
4. Sri N. Tej Bharath, I.A.S, Authority and Joint Collector and Additional District Magistrate, East Godavari District Rajamahendravaram under A.P Rights in Land and Pattadar Passbook Act 1971.
5. Sri S Malli Babu, Revenue Divisional Officer Kovvur, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
6. Sri M Rama Krishna, Tahsildar, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
7. Sri Srinivasa Rao, Deputy Tahsildar Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh (also, In-charge Deputy Tahsildar- Resurvey Devarapalli Mandal)

8. Krishna Kumar, Mandal Surveyor Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
9. Sri Venkateswara Rao, Village Revenue Officer Yadavole Grampanchayat Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
10. Sri Pattapu Veerraju, S/o Late Somanna, Major R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
11. Sri Pattapu Rambabu, S/o Samanna Late Somanna R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
12. Smt Pedamalla Munikanta, S/o Krishna Murthy R/o Kethavaram Village Jangareddigudem Mandal Eluru District, Andhra Pradesh.
13. Sri Pattapu Soma Kesava, S/o Veeraju Aged - Major, R/o Yadavole Village Devarapalli Mandal, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
14. Sri Pattapu Sridhara Vinayaka Rao, Aged - Major, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
15. Sri Alapati Bhaskara Rao, S/o Chandraiah Aged - Major, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
16. Sri Pattapu Srihari, S/o Somanna Aged - Major, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
17. Smt. Pattapu Ganga Bhavani, W/o Rambabau, Aged - Major R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
18. Sri Pasupuleti Rambabu, S/o Veerabhadru, Aged - Major R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
19. Sri Venkatesh, The Revenue Inspector Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
20. Venkateswara Rao, Village Revenue Officer Sachivalayam -2, Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
21. Ms.Lakshmi Kumari, Village Surveyor Sachivalayam -2, Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.

22. Sri Raghavendra Prasad, The Sub-Registrar Ananthapalli, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.

...Respondents/Contemnors

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through her counsel M/s Leo Law Associates LLP, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for willful disobedience and defiance to the orders in I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P.No.1450 of 2024, dated 12.01.2024;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s Leo Law Associates LLP, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice to the respondents, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Dr.Rajat Bhargava, IAS, Principal Secretary to Government Revenue Department, A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 238
2. Sri K.S Jawahar Reddy, I.A.S, The Principal Secretary, Stamps and Registration Department A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 238
3. Dr.K Madhavi Latha, I.A.S, District Collector East Godavari District, Rajamahendravaram Andhra Pradesh
4. Sri N. Tej Bharath, I.A.S, Authority and Joint Collector and Additional District Magistrate, East Godavari District Rajamahendravaram under A.P Rights in Land and Pattadar Passbook Act 1971.
5. Sri S Malli Babu, Revenue Divisional Officer Kovvur, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
6. Sri M Rama Krishna, Tahsildar, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.

7. Sri Srinivasa Rao, Deputy Tahsildar Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh (also, In-charge Deputy Tahsildar- Resurvey Devarapalli Mandal)
8. Krishna Kumar, Mandal Surveyor Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
9. Sri Venkateswara Rao, Village Revenue Officer Yadavole Grampanchayat Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
10. Sri Pattapu Veerraju, S/o Late Somanna, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
11. Sri Pattapu Rambabu, S/o Samanna Late Somanna R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
12. Smt Pedamalla Munikanta, S/o Krishna Murthy R/o Kethavaram Village Jangareddigudem Mandal Eluru District, Andhra Pradesh.
13. Sri Pattapu Soma Kesava, S/o Veeraju R/o Yadavole Village Devarapalli Mandal, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
14. Sri Pattapu Sridhara Vinayaka Rao, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
15. Sri Alapati Bhaskara Rao, S/o Chandraiah R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
16. Sri Pattapu Srihari, S/o Somanna R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
17. Smt. Pattapu Ganga Bhavani, W/o Rambabau, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
18. Sri Pasupuleti Rambabu, S/o Veerabhadru, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
19. Sri Venkatesh, The Revenue Inspector Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
20. Venkateswara Rao, Village Revenue Officer Sachivalayam -2, Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.

21. Ms.Lakshmi Kumari, Village Surveyor Sachivalayam -2, Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.

22. Sri Raghavendra Prasad, The Sub-Registrar Ananthapalli, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, as to why this contempt case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 04.07.2024, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing wherein the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

SD/- V.DIWAKAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, Guntur, Guntur District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and to return to this Court before 04.07.2024)
2. The District Judge, Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent Nos.3 to 11 and 13 to 22 and to return to this Court before 04.07.2024)
3. The District Judge, Eluru, West Godavari District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.12 and to return to this court before 04.07.2024)
4. Dr.Rajat Bhargava, IAS, Principal Secretary to Government Revenue Department, A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 238
5. Sri K.S Jawahar Reddy, I.A.S, The Principal Secretary, Stamps and Registration Department A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 238

6. Dr.K Madhavi Latha, I.A.S, District Collector East Godavari District, Rajamahendravaram Andhra Pradesh
7. Sri N. Tej Bharath, I.A.S, Authority and Joint Collector and Additional District Magistrate, East Godavari District Rajamahendravaram under A.P Rights in Land and Pattadar Passbook Act 1971.
8. Sri S Malli Babu, Revenue Divisional Officer Kovvur, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
9. Sri M Rama Krishna, Tahsildar, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
10. Sri Srinivasa Rao, Deputy Tahsildar Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh (also, In-charge Deputy Tahsildar- Resurvey Devarapalli Mandal)
11. Krishna Kumar, Mandal Surveyor Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
12. Sri Venkateswara Rao, Village Revenue Officer Yadavole Grampanchayat Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
13. Sri Pattapu Veerraju, S/o Late Somanna, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
14. Sri Pattapu Rambabu, S/o Samanna Late Somanna R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
15. Smt Pedamalla Munikanta, S/o Krishna Murthy R/o Kethavaram Village Jangareddigudem Mandal Eluru District, Andhra Pradesh.
16. Sri Pattapu Soma Kesava, S/o Veeraju R/o Yadavole Village Devarapalli Mandal, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh.
17. Sri Pattapu Sridhara Vinayaka Rao, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
18. Sri Alapati Bhaskara Rao, S/o Chandraiah R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
19. Sri Pattapu Srihari, S/o Somanna R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.

20. Smt. Pattapu Ganga Bhavani, W/o Rambabau, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
21. Sri Pasupuleti Rambabu, S/o Veerabhadru, R/o Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
22. Sri Venkatesh, The Revenue Inspector Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
23. Venkateswara Rao, Village Revenue Officer Sachivalayam -2, Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
24. Ms.Lakshmi Kumari, Village Surveyor Sachivalayam -2, Yadavole Village, Devarapalli Mandal East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
25. Sri Raghavendra Prasad, The Sub-Registrar Ananthapalli, East Godavari District Andhra Pradesh. (Addressee Nos. 3 to 25 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
26. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATED:07/05/2024

NOTE: POST ON 04.07.2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.2467 of 2024

