

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2467 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 03             | 29.07.2024  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Await notice of respondent Nos.6, 15 &amp; 18.</p> <p>Sri V.Srinivasula Reddy, learned counsel submitted that he filed vakalath on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Sri K.Jyothi Rasad, learned counsel submitted that he filed vakalath on behalf of respondent Nos.10, 12, 13 &amp; 14 and sought time to file counter.</p> <p>Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel submitted that he filed vakalath on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 9, 19 &amp; 22 and he has instructions to file vakalath on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 &amp; 22 and sought time to file counter.</p> <p>Post on 27.08.2024, for counters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>ANS</p> |                    |