

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.2467 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
04	27-08-2024	<u>RC,J</u> Record shows that notices sent to respondent nos.15 and 18 were returned unserved. Issue fresh notices to respondent nos. 15 and 18. Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel, on the last occasion though undertook to file vakalat for respondent nos.3 and 21 did not file vakalat on their behalf and sought further time to file vakalat on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 21. Sri K.Jyothi Prasad, learned counsel for respondent nos.10,12,13 & 14 and Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel for respondent nos.4to 9, 19 & 22 and Sri V.Srinivasula Reddy, learned counsel for respondent no.2, sought further four (04) weeks time for filing counter. Post on 24.09.2024. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--