

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

CONTEMPT CASE No.2467 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	14.11.2024	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner sought further time to furnish particulars of respondent No.15. Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel submitted that he filed Vakalat on behalf of respondent No.6/Tahsildar on 25.07.2024. But by mistake this Court issued form-1, as respondent No.6/Tahsildar did not choose to file Vakalat as there are 22 number of respondents/contemnors in the contempt case. On verification it was noticed that respondent No.6 has filed Vakalat on 25.07.2024. However, as notice is yet to be served on respondent No.15, post on 28.11.2024. The appearance of the Tahsildar is dispensed with for the time being, subject to condition that as and when this Court directs to appear. <u>RC, J</u> JLV	

