

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE NO.2467 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
16.	27.11.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to file application for substitute service. It is brought to the notice of this Court that as per the directions of this Court dated 27.10.2025, petitioner has paid costs of Rs.2,000/- and a memo to the said effect has also been filed. Registry is directed to verify and put up the same on record if otherwise in order. Post on 26.12.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	